Date: 3/15/2025
Start: 4:09PM
Time: 2:09
Attendance: 600
Location: Waterloo

Scoring Summary

Toronto () -vs- Waterloo ()
3/15/2025 at Waterloo

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Toronto 2 1 0 3
Waterloo 0 0 2 2

TOR: Sophie Grawbarger (1); Emma Irwin (1); Taylor Delahey (1)

WAT: Carly Orth (1); N

ikki McDonald (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type TOR WAT
1st 0:14 TOR Sophie Grawbarger Emma Potter, Katy McKenna EV 1 0
1st 8:55 TOR Taylor Delahey Aili McKeown, Ashley Delahey EV 2 0
2nd 18:56 TOR Emma Irwin Kaitlyn McKnight, Emma Elders EV 3 0
3rd 3:33 WAT Carly Orth Faith Mitchell, EV 3 1
3rd  19:32 WAT Nikki McDonald Gracey Smith, Tatum James EV 3 2

Toronto Power Plays Waterloo Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:02 06:45 01:43 0 0 -- 1st 03:02 04:45 01:43 0 0 --
1st 10:27 12:27 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 02:30 03:19 00:49 0 0 --
2nd 04:04 06:45 02:41 0 0 -- 2nd 07:08 10:28 03:20 0 0 --
2nd 04:30 00:34 16:04 1 0 PPG 2nd 08:28 08:19 19:51 1 1 PPG
22:28 1 0 1/4 25:43 1 1 1/4

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st TOR Aili McKeown 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:02 PP
1st WAT Lyndsy Acheson 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 4:45 PP
1st WAT Andrea Murray 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:27 PP
2nd TOR Madison Tiro 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 2:30 PP
2nd WAT Carly Orth 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 3:19 PP
2nd WAT Madison Pritchard 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 4:04 PP
2nd WAT Leah Herrfort 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 4:45 PP
2nd TOR Taylor Thompson 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 7:08 PP
2nd TOR Emma Potter 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 8:28 PP
2nd TOR Abby Whitworth 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 13:16
2nd WAT Gracey Smith 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 13:16
2nd WAT Emma Thornton 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 17:34 PP
2nd WAT Leah Herrfort 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 18:34 PP
3rd TOR Emma Potter 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 6:19 PP




Toronto 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Aili McKeown

Taylor Thompson
Sophie Grawbarger
Jaia Freer

Abby Howland

Kalie Chan

Emma Irwin

Scout Watkins-Southward
Juliette Blais-Savoie
Christina Alexiou
Ashley Delahey
Emma Elders

Kaitlyn McKnight
Emma Potter
Madison Tiro

Katy McKenna

Abby Whitworth
Taylor Delahey
Sarah-Lynn Gauthier
Lyla McKinnon

o

Waterloo 2

Pos

Totals

Player

WO O H OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OH+r OOOoOUHK O oM

AO O OO, OKFHHEHRELOOOOOOOOO (P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Brodi Levitt

Erika Porter
Jalen Duffy
Emma Thornton
Jordy Wyant
Adriana Pezzutti
Andrea Murray
Carly Orth

Leah Herrfort
Kassidy McCarthy
Sarah Bestic
Keiara Raitt
Madison Pritchard
Faith Mitchell
Nikki McDonald
Lauryn Busseri
Kara Mark
Lyndsy Acheson
Gracey Smith
Tatum James

o

Totals

Toronto Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

De

c Mins GA EN

Total

NOOOOOHrHr OO0 O0OO0OO0OH+H OOOOOO O

Wk P OOOOKFH, OO O0OO0OOOOOOOOO o>

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

30 Sarah-Lynn Gauthier
32 Lyla McKinnon

0:00
W 60:00 2

13

26

29 Lauryn Busseri
33 Kara Mark

0:00
L 55:54

0 O
3 0

13

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs

o0 O |-

13

26

Totals

Waterloo Faceoffs

3 0

N |N O |-

AN OfN

13



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

0-0

1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0

2-0

2-0
2-0

2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0

2-0
2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0

Period #1 Plays
[00:14] GOAL by TOR Sophie Grawbarger (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emma Potter and Katy McKenna, On ice for TOR: , On ice
for WAT: , goal humber 4 for season.
Toronto 1, Waterloo O
[03:02] Penalty on Aili McKeown TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

PP
WAT [03:02] Start power play for WAT.

[04:45] Penalty on Lyndsy Acheson WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

PP
WAT [04:45] End power play for WAT.

PP
WAT [05:02] Aili McKeown (TOR) penalty complete.

PP
WAT [05:02] Start power play for TOR.

PP
WAT [06:45] Lyndsy Acheson (WAT) penalty complete.

PP
WAT [06:45] End power play for TOR.

[08:55] GOAL by TOR Taylor Delahey, Assist by Aili McKeown and Ashley Delahey, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 3 for season.

Toronto 2, Waterloo 0

[10:27] Penalty on Andrea Murray WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP TOR [10:27] Start power play for TOR.
PP TOR [12:27] Andrea Murray (WAT) penalty complete.
PP TOR [12:27] End power play for TOR.

Period #2 Plays

[02:30] Penalty on Madison Tiro TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

PP
WAT [02:30] Start power play for WAT.

[03:19] Penalty on Carly Orth WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

PP
WAT [03:19] End power play for WAT.

[04:04] Penalty on Madison Pritchard WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
PP TOR [04:04] Start power play for TOR.
PP TOR [04:30] Madison Tiro (TOR) penalty complete.
PP TOR [04:30] Start power play for TOR.
[04:45] Penalty on Leah Herrfort WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP TOR [04:45] Start power play for TOR.
PP TOR [05:32] Carly Orth (WAT) penalty complete.
PP TOR [06:04] Madison Pritchard (WAT) penalty complete.
PP TOR [06:45] Leah Herrfort (WAT) penalty complete.
PP TOR [06:45] End power play for TOR.
[07:08] Penalty on Taylor Thompson TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

PP
WAT [07:08] Start power play for WAT.

[08:28] Penalty on Emma Potter TOR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

PP
WAT [08:28] Start power play for WAT.

PP
WAT [09:08] Taylor Thompson (TOR) penalty complete.

PP
WAT [10:28] Emma Potter (TOR) penalty complete.

PP
WAT [10:28] End power play for WAT.

[13:16] Penalty on Abby Whitworth TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING.

[13:16] Penalty on Gracey Smith WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING.

[17:34] Penalty on Emma Thornton WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
PP TOR [17:34] Start power play for TOR.

[17:34] Abby Whitworth (TOR) penalty complete.

[17:34] Gracey Smith (WAT) penalty complete.

[18:34] Penalty on Leah Herrfort WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
PP TOR [18:34] Start power play for TOR.



2-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

[18:56] GOAL by TOR Emma Irwin, Assist by Kaitlyn McKnight and Emma Elders, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 2 for season.

Toronto 3, Waterloo 0

[18:56] Emma Thornton (WAT) penalty complete.
Period #3 Plays

[00:34] Leah Herrfort (WAT) penalty complete.

[00:34] End power play for TOR.

[03:33] GOAL by WAT Carly Orth, Assist by Faith Mitchell, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
Toronto 3, Waterloo 1

[06:19] Penalty on Emma Potter TOR 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).

[06:19] Start power play for WAT.
[08:19] Emma Potter (TOR) penalty complete.
[08:19] End power play for WAT.

[19:32] GOAL by WAT Nikki McDonald, Assist by Gracey Smith and Tatum James, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal
number 7 for season.

Toronto 3, Waterloo 2



