Toronto () -vs- Waterloo () 3/15/2025 at Waterloo

Date: 3/15/2025 **Start:** 4:09PM **Time:** 2:09 Attendance: 600 Location: Waterloo

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Toronto	2	1	0	3
Waterloo	0	0	2	2

TOR: Sophie Grawbarger (1); Emma Irwin (1); Taylor Delahey (1) WAT: Carly Orth (1); Nikki McDonald (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	TOR	WAT
1st	0:14	TOR	Sophie Grawbarger	Emma Potter, Katy McKenna	EV	1	0
1st	8:55	TOR	Taylor Delahey	Aili McKeown, Ashley Delahey	EV	2	0
2nd	18:56	TOR	Emma Irwin	Kaitlyn McKnight, Emma Elders	EV	3	0
3rd	3:33	WAT	Carly Orth	Faith Mitchell,	EV	3	1
3rd	19:32	WAT	Nikki McDonald	Gracey Smith, Tatum James	EV	3	2

Toronto Power Plays

Waterloo Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	05:02	06:45	01:43	0	0		1st	03:02	04:45	01:43	0	0	
1st	10:27	12:27	02:00	0	0		2nd	02:30	03:19	00:49	0	0	
2nd	04:04	06:45	02:41	0	0		2nd	07:08	10:28	03:20	0	0	
2nd	04:30	00:34	16:04	1	0	PPG	2nd	08:28	08:19	19:51	1	1	PPG
			22:28	1	0	1/4				25:43	1	1	1/4

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	TOR	Aili McKeown	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	3:02	PP
1st	WAT	Lyndsy Acheson	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	4:45	PP
1st	WAT	Andrea Murray	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:27	PP
2nd	TOR	Madison Tiro	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	2:30	PP
2nd	WAT	Carly Orth	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	3:19	PP
2nd	WAT	Madison Pritchard	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	4:04	PP
2nd	WAT	Leah Herrfort	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	4:45	PP
2nd	TOR	Taylor Thompson	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	7:08	PP
2nd	TOR	Emma Potter	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	8:28	PP
2nd	TOR	Abby Whitworth	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	13:16	
2nd	WAT	Gracey Smith	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	13:16	
2nd	WAT	Emma Thornton	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	17:34	PP
2nd	WAT	Leah Herrfort	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	18:34	PP
3rd	TOR	Emma Potter	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	6:19	PP

Individual

Toronto 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Aili McKeown	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Taylor Thompson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Sophie Grawbarger	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Jaia Freer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Abby Howland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Kalie Chan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Emma Irwin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Scout Watkins-Southward	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Juliette Blais-Savoie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Christina Alexiou	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Ashley Delahey	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Emma Elders	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Kaitlyn McKnight	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Emma Potter	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	25	Madison Tiro	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Katy McKenna	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Abby Whitworth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	29	Taylor Delahey	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Sarah-Lynn Gauthier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Lyla McKinnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

Waterloo 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Brodi Levitt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Erika Porter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Jalen Duffy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Emma Thornton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Jordy Wyant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Adriana Pezzutti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Andrea Murray	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Carly Orth	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Leah Herrfort	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	21	Kassidy McCarthy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Sarah Bestic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Keiara Raitt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Madison Pritchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Faith Mitchell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Nikki McDonald	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Lauryn Busseri	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Kara Mark	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	42	Lyndsy Acheson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	77	Gracey Smith	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	88	Tatum James	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-16	0

Toronto Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player	De	Mins	GΑ	FN	1	2	3	Total
30 Sarah-Lynn Gauthier		0:00				0		0
30 Saran-Lynn Gautiner		0.00	U	U	U	U	U	U
32 Lyla McKinnon	W	60:00	2	0	6	13	7	26
Totals			2	0	6	13	7	26

# Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
29 Lauryn Busseri		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Kara Mark	L	55:54	3	0	7	4	2	13
Totals			3	0	7	4	2	13

Toronto Faceoffs Waterloo Faceoffs

Play By Play

```
Score PP
              Play
                                                                   Period #1 Plays
               [00:14] GOAL by TOR Sophie Grawbarger (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emma Potter and Katy McKenna, On ice for TOR: , On ice
0-0
               for WAT: , goal number 4 for season.
               Toronto 1, Waterloo 0
              [03:02] Penalty on Aili McKeown TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0
      ...
WAT
1-0
              [03:02] Start power play for WAT.
1-0
              [04:45] Penalty on Lyndsy Acheson WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0
      WAT
              [04:45] End power play for WAT.
      PP
1-0
      WAT
              [05:02] Aili McKeown (TOR) penalty complete.
      DР
1-0
      WAT
              [05:02] Start power play for TOR.
      PP
1-0
      WAT
              [06:45] Lyndsy Acheson (WAT) penalty complete.
      DР
      WAT
1-0
              [06:45] End power play for TOR.
              [08:55] GOAL by TOR Taylor Delahey, Assist by Aili McKeown and Ashley Delahey, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal
1-0
              number 3 for season.
              Toronto 2, Waterloo 0
2-0
              [10:27] Penalty on Andrea Murray WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
      PP TOR [10:27] Start power play for TOR.
2-0
2-0
      PP TOR [12:27] Andrea Murray (WAT) penalty complete.
      PP TOR [12:27] End power play for TOR.
2-0
                                                                   Period #2 Plays
2-0
              [02:30] Penalty on Madison Tiro TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-0
      WAT
              [02:30] Start power play for WAT.
2-0
              [03:19] Penalty on Carly Orth WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-0
      WAT
              [03:19] End power play for WAT.
2-0
              [04:04] Penalty on Madison Pritchard WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
2-0
      PP TOR [04:04] Start power play for TOR.
2-0
      PP TOR [04:30] Madison Tiro (TOR) penalty complete.
2-0
      PP TOR [04:30] Start power play for TOR.
2-0
              [04:45] Penalty on Leah Herrfort WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-0
      PP TOR [04:45] Start power play for TOR.
2-0
      PP TOR [05:32] Carly Orth (WAT) penalty complete.
2-0
      PP TOR [06:04] Madison Pritchard (WAT) penalty complete.
2-0
      PP TOR [06:45] Leah Herrfort (WAT) penalty complete.
2-0
      PP TOR [06:45] End power play for TOR.
2-0
              [07:08] Penalty on Taylor Thompson TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
      PP
      WAT
2-0
              [07:08] Start power play for WAT.
2-0
              [08:28] Penalty on Emma Potter TOR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
2-0
      WAT
              [08:28] Start power play for WAT.
      PP
2-0
      WAT
              [09:08] Taylor Thompson (TOR) penalty complete.
      PΡ
      WAT
2-0
              [10:28] Emma Potter (TOR) penalty complete.
2-0
      WAT
              [10:28] End power play for WAT.
2-0
              [13:16] Penalty on Abby Whitworth TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING.
2-0
              [13:16] Penalty on Gracey Smith WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING.
2-0
              [17:34] Penalty on Emma Thornton WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
2-0
      PP TOR [17:34] Start power play for TOR.
2-0
              [17:34] Abby Whitworth (TOR) penalty complete.
2-0
              [17:34] Gracey Smith (WAT) penalty complete.
2-0
              [18:34] Penalty on Leah Herrfort WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
2-0
      PP TOR [18:34] Start power play for TOR.
```

2-0		[18:56] GOAL by TOR Emma Irwin, Assist by Kaitlyn McKnight and Emma Elders, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 2 for season.
		Toronto 3, Waterloo 0
3-0	PP WAT	[18:56] Emma Thornton (WAT) penalty complete.
		Period #3 Plays
	PP	
3-0	WAT	[00:34] Leah Herrfort (WAT) penalty complete.
3-0	PP WAT	[00:34] End power play for TOR.
3-0		[03:33] GOAL by WAT Carly Orth, Assist by Faith Mitchell, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Toronto 3, Waterloo 1
3-1		[06:19] Penalty on Emma Potter TOR 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
	PP	
3-1	WAT	[06:19] Start power play for WAT.
2.1	PP	[00,10] France Dather (TOD) nearly complete
3-1	WAT	[08:19] Emma Potter (TOR) penalty complete.
3-1	PP WAT	[08:19] End power play for WAT.
3-1		[19:32] GOAL by WAT Nikki McDonald, Assist by Gracey Smith and Tatum James, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 7 for season.
		Toronto 3, Waterloo 2